IN THE UNITED S

09-15-2005

103081461

TRADEMARK

ARK OFFICE

Watts Hoffmann Co., L.P.A.

P.O. Box 99839

Cleveland, Ohio 44199-0839

Telephone: (216) 241-6700

Docket No.: 1690.0

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited today with the U.S. Postal Service as 1st Class Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Officer addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA

22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof as follows:

Conveying Party:

The Oak Rubber Company

Receiving Party:

Oak Technical, LLC

Address:

4835 Darrow Road

Stow, Ohio 44224-4132

Nature of Conveyance:

Change of Ownership

Date of Execution:

June 23, 2005

Please record against:

Registration No(s):

821,540; 1,440,508; 2,400,522; 2,386,148; 2,386,112; 2,335,826;

1,581,139; 1,576,067; 1,802,627; 2,628,533 and 2,622,193

Application No(s):

76/415,259; 78/183,159; 76/520,958; 76/520,960; 76/520,957 and

76/520,959

No. of Trademark(s): 11

No. of Application(s): 6

A check in the amount of \$440.00 for the recordal fees is enclosed. Please charge any additional fees, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account 23-0630.

To my best knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct. Please correspond with Watts Hoffmann Co., L.P.A. at the above address.

09/14/2005 ECDOPER 00000153 821540

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

Respectfully submitted,

September 8, 2005

Date

John R. Hlavka

Registration No. 29,076

TRADEMARK REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0898

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made and entered into as of this day of June, 2005, between THE OAK RUBBER COMPANY, an Ohio corporation ("Assignor") and OAK TECHNICAL, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor has adopted and is using certain marks registered in the United States Patent Office, listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").
- B. Assignee has agreed to acquire the Trademarks and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties desiring to be legally bound, in consideration of these recitals and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignce all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the registration thereof set forth on Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has executed this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date above first written.

THE OAK RUBBER COMPANY

STATE OF TENNESSER COUNTY OF Hame Hon

Before me, Kevin O'Halleran, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Kevin O'Halloran, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon outh, acknowledged himself to be the Chief Restructuring Officer of THE OAK RUBBER COMPANY, the within named bargainor, a corporation, and that he as such Chief Restructuring Officer, being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such Chief Restructuring Officer. WITNESS my hand and seal at office, on this the 23 day of June 2005.

Notary Public: Vic. 191 My Commission Expires:



TRADEMARK REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0899 9:25AM

RECORDED: 09/12/2005

TRADEMARKS

4 .				
etaiodon	Country	Registration No.	Renew Date	
Randies .	Canada	265,480	12/31/11	
Handies	USA	772,388	06/30/14	
Oak Logo	Benelux	418,808	12/11/05	
Oak Logo	Canada	156,787	05/10/13	•
Oak Logo	China	662,693	10/21/13	
Oak Logo	France	1,341,313	02/04/06	
Oak Logo	Germany	1,095,083	10/10/05	1
Oak Logo Cak Logo	U.K.	1,256,463	12/13/06	
Oak Logo	Korca	140,429	05/02/07	
Oak Logo	Singapore	192,188	01/18/05	
. Oak Logo	Talwan	591,729	03/31/13	
Cak Logo	ARU	821,540	01/03/07	
Longlength & Dosign	AZU	1,440,508	05/26/07	
Calcter.	USA	2,400,522	10/31/10	
Oak High Density	USA	2,386,148	09/12/10	<u>'</u> ,
Vinyl Type Q	V •	•		• '
l& Type Q	USA	2,386,112	09/12/10	•.
7. Sauilex	USA	2,335,82 6	03/21/20	
8. Ulira-Length	USA	1,5 8 1,139	02/06/10	•
19. Ultra-Length & Design	USA	1,576,067	01/09/10	
10. Ultratough	USA	1,802,627	01/09/10	
11. Nitralest	A2U	2,628,533	10/01/12	
22. Oaklite	AZU	2,622,193 .	09/17/12	
13. Oaktee (Nipers)	ARU	Intent to use App. Ser	. No. 76/415,259	, t
U. Ozktec (Gloves)	AZU	Intent to use App. Sa	r. No. 78/183,159	16-30970
25. Ozkice (Mais)	USA	Intent to use App. Ser	r. No. <i>16/5</i> 20,958	16-467
26. Chemresist	USA	Intent to use App. Se		
27. Black Silk	USA	Intent to use App. Sci		
28. Blue Lite	USA	Intent to use App. Sen		

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0900